
2025 BABE RUTH 12U SOFTBALL LEAGUE SCHEDULE 
 
 
 
 
 
 

*Doubleheaders, two four inning games  
 
FIELD GUIDE: 
FP - FLOYD REC PARK 114 Park Drive, Floyd, VA 24091 
RP - RANDOLPH PARK 5100 Alexander Road, Dublin, VA 24084 
NRP – NEWPORT RURITIAN PARK 695 Blue Grass Trail, Newport, VA 24128 

TC – TOMS CREEK PARK 2100 Toms Creek Rd. Blacksburg, VA 24060 
 
LOCAL RULES:  
TIME LIMIT: Games consist of six full innings or a 1 hour and 30-minute time limit. No new inning will start after 1 hour 
and 15 minutes. In case of a tie game, the game ends in a tie.  
 
MERCY RULE: Fifteen run rule in effect after 3 innings and ten-run rule in effect after 4 innings.  
 
RUNS PER INNING: Five-run rule max per inning, including last inning.   
 
BATTING ORDER: Continuous batting order must be used.  
 
RUNNER: When a base runner is legitimately off base, i.e., moving off a base after a pitch or rounding 
a base after a hit or walk, the pitcher is obligated to allow sufficient time for the runner to return; 
however, once the pitcher has the ball within a radius of eight feet from the center of the pitcher’s 
plate, the runner is obligated to move directly toward the next base or the base last touched 
without any motion or recognition by the pitcher. The runner may not stand motionless, or after 
returning to the base, may not move off that base even though the pitcher is standing off the 
pitcher’s plate. Failure of the runner to respond as indicated shall cause the umpire to signal the 
runner out. The ball shall be declared dead. However, if the ball is not in the 8-foot circle or a fake 
throw is made, the runners are not governed by this note. 
 
STEALING: Stealing bases is permitted, on release of the pitch. 

1. Floyd County – Helm  
2. Blacksburg – Wilson  
3. Newport – Bradley  
4 Pulaski County – Freeman  

Tuesday, April 22 Thursday, April 24 Tuesday, April 29 Wednesday, April 30  

1 – 2*  6:00PM TC 3 – 2* 6:00PM TC 2 – 1* 6:00PM FP1 4 – 2* 6:00PM TC 
 
Thursday, May 1 Tuesday, May 6 Friday, May 9 Tuesday, May 13 
3 – 4* 6:00PM RP3 2 – 4* 5:45PM RP3 1 – 3  6:00PM NRP 1 – 2  6:00PM TC 
 
Wednesday, May 14 Sunday, May 18  Wednesday, May 21 Thursday, May 22 
4 – 1* 6:00PM FP1 2 – 3*  2:00PM NRP 4 – 3  6:00PM NRP 4 – 2  6:00PM TC 
 
Wednesday, May 28 Monday, June 2   
1 – 4*  5:45PM RP3 3 – 1* 6:00PM FP1       
 

ALL-STARS DISTRICT TOURNAMENT 
CREED FIELD PARK JUNE 18-22 



 


